

Computacenter PLC : Director/PDMR Shareholding

March 15, 2013

Director/PDMR shareholding: Disclosure and Transparency Rule 3.1.4R On 14 March 2013, Computacenter plc was notified that Philip Hulme, a Non-Executive Director of the Company, had on the same day, transferred 1,000,000 ordinary shares of the Company to the Hadley Trust for nil consideration. The Hadley Trust is a charitable trust of which Philip Hulme is a Trustee. This transaction represented approximately 0.65% of the issued share capital. Following this transaction, Philip Hulme's beneficial holding in the Company is 16,051,770 ordinary shares, representing 10.43% of the Company's issued share capital.

- Contact for queries Name Stephen Benadé Position Company Secretary
- Address Computacenter plc Hatfield Avenue Hatfield Hertfordshire AL10 9TW
- Telephone 01707 637 000 END

<HR/> ------

This announcement is distributed by Thomson Reuters on behalf of Thomson Reuters clients.

The owner of this announcement warrants that: (i) the releases contained herein are protected by copyright and other applicable laws; and (ii) they are solely responsible for the content, accuracy and originality of the information contained therein.

Source: Computacenter PLC via Thomson Reuters ONE HUGŽ1685658